



2026:BHC-OS:12186

Board Sr.No.: -906

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4782 OF 2024

Lanvin Synthetics Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary (finance)RESPONDENT

Department Of Revenue

Adv. Rahul P. Jain i/b Alpha Chambers for Petitioner/ Judgment
Creditor

Place on supplementary board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 25th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)