



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 4782 OF 2024

LANVIN SYNTHETICS PRIVATE LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY)
(FINANCE) DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Rahul P. Jain i/by Alpha Chambers, Advocate for the Judgment
Creditor / Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2024

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Judgment creditor/Applicant and submits that since the Judge's order has been signed, nothing survives in the matter and the application may be disposed and the execution proceedings to proceed as per law.

2. Ordered accordingly.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Digitally
signed by
ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2024.05.07
10:47:12
+0530