



2026:BHC-OS:12186

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th June, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

16. EXA/1624/2024
-) Mr. Rahul Jain i/b. M/s. Alpha Chambers,
 -) Advocate for Applicants
 -)
 -) Mr. Umesh Gupta i/b. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav,
 -) Advocate for Respondent No. 1
 -)
 -) P.C. : In the present matter, vide Order dated
 -) 11.06.2026, this Authority has been directed to
 -) nominate an officer to comply directions given
 -) vide para 14(B)(ii) and (iii) of Order dated
 -) 07.05.2026.
 -)
 -) Accordingly, Mr. E.B. Sivakumar, Addl. Registrar
 -) (O.S.) / Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master is
 -) hereby appointed for compliance of Order dated
 -) 07.05.2026 r/w. 11.06.2026.
 -)
 -) Remove from board.

Date : 18.06.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master